3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSLR\ECSAET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SN ABUD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLTICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 61 | ECR-15-013720 Tstea0s | Xz | T
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED H | ECR-T16-000435 32018 | X2 | JD
J ECR-16-013350 20SEP2016 | TB TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 2063440- 1 K | ECR-16-017824 o0Ec201s | KM | T
2151063-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151063-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - S ! ggézijgl f%%%ﬁéEAmgingSSHth ,522
2151063-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151063-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w —— 1197202 172G TDENTIFICATION 513
1063 e ) CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - H I R R R 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3716 CRESCENT |172
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 . | | | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
c1ol063-6 : NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i B 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
2151063-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : o oo v o] 3-edkel-l PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 X 854 137
- | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-] | | | | 1-22281-8  [SPRING. COMPRESSION 121
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
CRIMP SIZE TYPE AQX - | | | | 2119955- 1 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE 12 54 mm [ 1001 F -] | | | | 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
INSUL | 4.19 mm [.165] 0 -2l 2121212 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] | | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M5 X 65 193]
408-10389 L] - | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
-] | | | | 2119956- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
-] | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : ; T ; ; gézg?g l géﬁéwggﬁmgéONR T R ra— gg
_ , , . RoHS, X
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A TERMINAL NAME : JUNIQRPQWERTIMER CONTACT A A I R R A 2719793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - [ 3] -13[3]3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0]67
4 60-5 20 mm [ 181- 205 [N] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] A\ 4.20-4.80 mm 189 IN] 2 20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 N1/ 2221272 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET. FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 161
TERMINAL (A)114-18050 - - TERMINAL ‘I', - - - - w w 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
APPLI CAT ON. APPLI C/W o= ii8an] 7 ) B 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1805] : : SPECIFICATION AN T T T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- - -] -] | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED A%
Aﬁﬁ -l a s 4] 4] 4 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
(A)964273- 1 (A)1241872-1 963292 | %2 1-3.0 963292-1 @2.1-3.0 - ] ] | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS K M3 15?2
(A)964273-2 (A)A-1241872-1 963293- | B2 0-2.1 e 22?;2?; g; 8 ; ; - | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 157
(A)1-964273-] 9632932 p2.0-2.7 EYIETTE manEEEEEEE 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
(A)2-964273-] (B)1-964302-3 EYIETTEE - - - -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Eﬁ;jggj;;il (B)2-964302- - N I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |1 48
SNTE TV - - - -] 2119653- 1 FEED CAM. POST FEED |47
WIRE t _—~JCRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HELGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT : 1 : l l l %32?2? E\ZELIi@??ﬁfﬁmsﬁﬂ?ﬁé . | jj
SIZE F=0 e CINCH REFERENCE SETTING >I/Z¢ F—|mm [INCH. REFERENCE SETTING ’ ’ »
o T [T IV s o -] | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
¢ 0mme 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.9 0 ' D ‘ -] 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT [ 40
T T L o 0 05 1 0t 000 =0 -] - | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
UMM : : : : - | | | | | 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
N | | | | 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
M!!ﬂ z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. Zﬁl ~ ]! ]! | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT A 39
-] | | | | 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1‘1 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 | | | 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, - - »
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS s DECN ADJUSTED O CORRECT HEIGH™ A BN 2161328-1 [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 » 8mm LONG | 37
Zﬁl -] | | | | 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 31
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY Aﬁi WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL PN 1241396-% APPLICATOR FEED - | | | | | 1320908-7 SPACER . STRIP GUIDE 130
WILL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENT TO 12.0mm [.472 INJ. »
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION o - | ! ! ! ! 1-1901086-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Aﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - W W W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
zfg APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -~ e jejeje e coess | SPRING, COMPRESSION . 4l
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: *WARNING B 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
e e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO D orse o, Tei [25
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151063-5 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151063-6 LARGES T WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. Ust OF SETTINGS - | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1 w w w S168083-2  ISCR_SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8 0 >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WILl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING ’ i ’ : ,
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. : - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 S S e cl199o7-c  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 R 119005 1 PIURR, SIF TR 119
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. EAN I L R W W 8§-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1292 AN - | ] 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR V)] E—
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, N N R R . 2119640- | PUSH ROD. AIR FEED 55 () - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
T T 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 S R R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/I\ GREASE THREADS., GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. R 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 N - b 2119605-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A - 1 - 1 1 1 2119798~ DETENT PIN DA77 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AMCATGUNAETTE TIHTEEMC(;U6N6TEMRU.ST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B : B : 1 1 [-22079-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 1 | 1 | | | | 1333206-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8
- - -] -] - 2119758-1 RAM  AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 - W W W W c119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
Zﬁl E?SNE:EE&S*WA?ESEEEP§§ESEIJIﬁﬁgWﬁ§:§§§ySEJJJ@§TW§§P @TENBQHE ] | | | | 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _|244 L | | | | e e .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. e b 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 NPttt ) 6-1633960-7 JCRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
l s\ - | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472 S I O O R O 450888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER c
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 D4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-456407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T TEN
ﬁ 77 -7 -6 =51 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION 00 (-7 1-6]-5]-2|-]1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, T VRT3 oY S o e s comme o TISEP20T] —
REMO\/E ITEM WS AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG ETE TE COHHGCJHVWY
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Cir - —> Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
INFORMATION . DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 14SEP201 1 [NAME
mm S XI Ocean Side Feed
I/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J b E ropeT ST Applicator
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM e = - -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT o Show hoon sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 %E} Dhc ArPLICATION BTEE ST e o TR T
(Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ALGLES . -
, , EIGT A 100779 |C=2151063 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVK

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(O

O

2.3 REF} —
T @

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.9£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
£\

=] =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

{CreRETT oW HaSEPeOT —> TE Connectivit
K.HUANG — > y
CHK - (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APSVD.XI T4SEP201 1 [NaME Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @@éité v -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 4oL £ s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151063
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVK
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CEALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘Orws
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440 - |
2-2151063-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151063-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151063-4 : : : i | 1| - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE c38
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - i I I c119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION cl3
2-2151063-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151063-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - I A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-21-1063-4 - - - N T T R I 994969-1  |MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
5 9151063-5 « FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ REF |REF|RFEF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC W@A
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 20634401 - - 1 - 240638 - | SPRING. FEED FINGER 163
2-2151063-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - NEEEERERE 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1572
7-2151063-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - ] ] ] ] - 1 - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
B 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
s a4 s 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - W 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] r R 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
INSUL |4.19 mm [.165] 0 1?& N 2119092-2  |BOLT., ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
108-10389 L] - ~ || - | 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
- I 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A@\ - | 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A ~ v v Pt gt 2-690438-8  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE J6
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——pf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——I"| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | f e e yc | clo0085 ] (kR SRT A AP, Rofo, MO X 8.0 =
4.60-5.20 mm [.181-.205 IN] B2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] Aﬁl 4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 2. 20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] S L U c168085-6  |5CR, SKT HD CLAP, Rofls, Mo X 6 93
TERMINAL ==, (A)114-18050 o B TERMINAL =5 T R T T MR R LR FoSU L i
ISR a popl 1eat1onE3 B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED /A TERMINALS APPLIED A3 -T2l 2] 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S I A I I B O B c119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A)9642713- 1 (A)1241872- 1 963292- 1 B2 1-3.0 963292- 1 B2 1-3.0 6\ -~ | 3 | 3 [ 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
(A)964273-2 (A)A-1241872-1 9632931 G2 0-2.1 9632931 B2.0-2.1 222l c-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 0 |
(A)1-964273-1 9632932 B2 0-2.1 1241396~ 963293-2 B2.0-2.1 - - W W 0-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 o9
(A)2-964273-1 (B)1-964302-3 1241396-2 Aﬁg R 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(A)3-964273-1 (B)2-964302- 1 1241396-3 - - ] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
(A)4-964273-1 -2l 27 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
(A)6-964273-6 B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE @9 igil CRIMP HEIGHT 'ICRIMP HEIGHT 9 2 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 49 - - w ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ST/ZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 2. 00mm? 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.6 - - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
2 50mm? | 764/-0 05 [ 069+/- 002] 49 1. 50mm? 11 47¢/-0.05 [ .058+/-.002] 8.0 -] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
2 00mm? 1 .704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.6 -] 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
1. 50mm?2 1 474/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8. 0 - | 1 1 1 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
B 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
LT\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B EEERE 1752356-4  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl B 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | 1 1 1 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION vt ) 1-2079383-3 [SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 25) 31
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
zfg APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S T 1°1907086°8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L N I B S B 490888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER 28
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151063-4 *WARNTNG -2l 27 2 22283- 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-215 -4 T T 256835 ] TEVER. DRAG RELEASE 6
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-215 -5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC. ITEM 40 TO T S T -
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS B{ZL,CNN M:[N I%AtJM R{Z<>U IF%E[) (:R I%4P %+E ICSH‘T S{ZWfT'I%JG | | | | 13209.8-4 STRIP GUIDE 24
| B 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP 10O ING . - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. N R BT BT 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. S AL I R c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A N - T 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
X§$§§JEM$SQ'55U§$E§NTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - w | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
| - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |1
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - | - -
O s L on ] L PACTOR L AP I R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION »2?46 | R 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
B 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244 N\ R 1333206-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
Afg SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 R 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N - L] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 B R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Z/\l TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 NEE R 6-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - > | - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 R 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
e onianlgy e HERER IO NS TRUCTION SHEET FORADDETIONAL - S 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 N -456407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
IR DN N O ITEM I P N O [TEM
@ CHTS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL [T -21|-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION % 772725 CCCCC 2221 PARTMSNESEOH DESCRIPTION %
S Sl 1, SSE AT Slonet e Grcl owekvizATiol | O S— TE Connectivity
g/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e ANC — 7/15§IMrrng,Mw7m53w8
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. DIMENS IONS: JOLERANCES UNLESS - o TISEPI0TT e
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. {) /X<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %j - sk Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
Aﬁﬁ WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL PN 1241396-% APPLICATOR FEED — 2 hc - _
WILL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENT TO wzomm [472 IN] . S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @ iﬁtg i: AP TERTION SPEC SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ALGLES = :
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. WETGHT Al]00779 (C=2151063 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REV i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF

O

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

2.3 REF
1

—==—1.9£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
= G
]
11=’REF rEfig

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets

ON
1

lof 4 & 2 of 4)

o f

4

14SEP20 T

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

RO DT
| K HUANG
CHK

QAAA)[Z/?ZE%? TE
(GED)
(G Har

Connectivity
risburg, PA 17105-3608

14SEP201 1 |name

PPPPPPPPPPP

Ocean S

de Feed

Applicator

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::}2 PLC
3 PLC
IAL

\\\\\\

SIZE

CCCCCCCC

Customer Accessible Production Draw

SSSSS

'n9 1.2

EEEEE

REV
1

SHEE

15 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



